

## Victor Rancour's Rocket Group Makes Significant Investment in 1st Choice Mechanical

PHOENIX, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, May 21, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Rocket Group is

pleased to announce a significant investment in <u>1st Choice Mechanical</u>, based in Phoenix, Arizona. This capital infusion marks the latest strategic move in a busy month for the Rocket Group, further solidifying its commitment to expanding and enhancing HVAC and plumbing

## ٢٢

I've been happy with our growth so far, but when the opportunity came up to partner with Victor, I couldn't pass it up. I mean. Who's better to partner with?" businesses across the southwestern United States.

1st Choice Mechanical will benefit from the Rocket Group's proven strategies, including rebranding, operational streamlining, and introducing new processes, industry contacts, policies, and procedures. Additionally, the Rocket Group plans to leverage modern AI technologies to accelerate growth and enhance efficiency.

Tim Rhodes

1st Choice Mechanical's founder, Tim Rhodes, has already grown a successful company with revenues of \$3M last

year and on pace for \$5M in 2024. With the investment from The Rocket Group, the 2024 goal has been revised to \$7.5M.

"I've been happy with our growth so far, but when the opportunity came up to partner with Victor, I couldn't pass it up. I mean. Who's better to partner with?" Rhodes says.

Rhodes will continue running day to day operations for the company. His leadership, combined with the Rocket Group's resources and expertise, is expected to drive significant growth and innovation for the company.

The Rocket Group is actively seeking further acquisitions and investments in the Phoenix area and beyond, aiming to build a robust portfolio of high-performing HVAC and plumbing companies.

## About Rocket Group:

Rocket Group is a company purpose-built to acquire and grow HVAC and plumbing companies with a focus on the southwestern United States. Founded by <u>Victor Rancour</u>, Rocket Group

leverages innovative processes and advanced technologies to drive exponential growth and operational excellence.

Victor Rancour Rocket Group +1 7143252259 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube



Victor Rancour

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/713389608

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.